PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim Zhen Wu	07/30/2009
Jean-Michel Vernier	08/24/2009
Huanming Chen	08/25/2009
Jianlan Song	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International
Street Address:	One Enterprise
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12491055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-3300 Email: lford@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084829-0022 / 10746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Behar

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023228 FRAME: 0259 \$40.00 1249105

500961765

source=84829-022 FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=84829-022 FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=84829-022 FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=84829-022 FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=84829-022 FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023228 FRAME: 0260 Docket No.: 084829-0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, WU, Jim Zhen, of Shanghai, China; and VERNIER, Jean-Michel, CHEN, Huanming, SONG, Jianlan, of, Laguna Niguel, CA, Irvine, CA, and Cerritos, CA, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled BENZYLOXY ANILIDE DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL MODULATORS, and filed concurrently herewith;

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 24, 2009, and identified by United States Application No. 12/491,055;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SDO 155783-1.084829-0022

PATENT REEL: 023228 FRAME: 0261

	Λ	
	()	
07/30/09		
Date	Jim Zhen Wu	
a. cove	\checkmark	
State of California) ,	
County of OVANGE)ss. .)	
on July 30, 2109	before me, Panela Chriniter Lewis	,
personally appeared		vho
	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are	
	ument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumen	
the person(s) or the entity up	on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	·L
the perconyp), or the entity up	on behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OI	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	
foregoing paragraph is true as	a decoderate	
117. A 1 1 1 CC 1	Commission # 1749023 C Notary Public - California	
Witness my hand and official	Seal Orange County MyComm.Expires.Jun 14, 2011	
Tamula Minnot	Them.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	
T		
Date	Jean-Michel Vernier	
	Jean-Michel Vernier	**************************************
Date State of California	Jean-Michel Vernier))ss.	
)	n
State of California County of))ss.)	and the congress and
State of California County of On))ss.) before me,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California County of On personally appeared))ss.) before me,	, vho
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s))ss.) before me,watisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instru))ss.) before me,	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap))ss.)before me,watisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap))ss.) before me,	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF	before me,watisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF	before me,watisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true and	before me,	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true and	before me,	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon	before me,	ne
State of California County of On personally appeared proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized cap the person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true and	before me,	ne

2

Date	Jim Zhen Wu
Date	Jim Zhen Wu
State of California)	
)ss.	
County of)	
On hafamana	
nerconally anneared	who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider	uce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	
Y C L. DENIAL TO OF DED HIDSE	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the
toregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
•	
N. D.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
	1
08-24-09	1/201
Date	Jean-Michel Verpier
	*/
State of California)	•
County of Deed)ss.	
\mathcal{O}	
On Cara 24 2009 before me,	Jackie Hannah Dotacy.
personall appeared Lannickel	Vernice Owho
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and tha	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the butte of Cambring that the
	MOKE HANNAH
Witness my hand and official seal.	COMM. #1800833 m
On the Aland	SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Javaetkmal	Application of the Anthon of the Second Seco
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

2

SDO 155783-1.084829.0022

Sig is n	m) Man
Date	Huanming Chen
State of California	
County of Arange)ss.
on Physial 25, 2019 personally appeared proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instinuis/Aer/their authorized ca	before me, <u>lamela (hernister) labil</u> , who satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are rument and Acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY O	F PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
Witness my hand and official Amula (MICATIST Notary Public	PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS Commission # 1749023
Date	Jianlan Song
Date State of California	Jianlan Song
	Jianlan Song))ss.)
State of California County of On))ss. .)
County ofOn	before me,, who satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
County ofOn	before me,
County ofOn	before me,

PATENT REEL: 023228 FRAME: 0264

Date	Huanming Chen
State of California)	
)ss.	
County of)	
On before me,	
personally appeared	who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	rledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	sar and at the state of carrotina that the
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
·	
8/4/09	1. 5
Date	Jiahlan Song
	C .
State of California)	
On August 4 th , 2009 before me, personally appeared Jian Sproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	
On 1 + 1+1 - 9 hasan	M. 11 7 11 to.
personally appeared To le service me,	Org who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e
subscribed to the within instrument and Acknow	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	are laws of the blate of Camorna that the
	CHIRCH INAMEDIATOR
Witness my hand and official seal.	Commission # 1774896 L Notary Public - California E
(1) 1/45+1	Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2011
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
	- v v

3

SDO 155783-1.084829,0022

RECORDED: 09/14/2009